
OF MINNESOTA FOR 1867.

CHAPTER V.

An Act to appropriate money for the erection of aouild- Knreb 7> :367-
ing JOT tfo State Normal School at Winona. — -—"

Sxtmos lj— Appropriates inm of money for erection of State Normal School.
&—UmltB expenditure to grant.
&.—Whe& Mt shall take effect-

Be it enacted by the Legislature of t7ie State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of fifty thousand dollars *pp™prf«ioa
bo and the same is hereby appropriated out of any
money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to
be expended in the erection of a building for the State
Normal School at Winona, the same to be paid on war-
rants drawn by the president and countersigned by the
treasurer of the State Normal School Board, and that
on the presentation of such warrants to the state aud-
itor it shall be his duty to draw warrants on the state
treasurer for like amount, such money to be expended
under the direction of the Normal School Board as
provided by law: Pwvidedi That no more than one
half of said sum shall be paid out of the treasury un-
til after the first day of April, A. D. 186S.

SEC. 2. It shall be unlawful for the State Normal
Board, and the same shall have no authority to erect ,,„.„.„„„„,

* '«• * • *• i • * ^« i* • 3 IjlmllftUOIl Ql
or contract for the erection of any buildings for said expenditure
normal school which when completed ready for use
shall have cost the state a greater sum than the amount
hereby appropriated therefor, exclusive of appropria-
tions heretofore made for the same purpose.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 7,1867.


